§ 2.01.80, this amount would be increased to $1,800 for the 2022 election cycle.  

to any candidate for office or the controlled committee of such a 
candidate, and no such candidate or the candidate’s controlled 
committee shall accept from any such political committee, a 
contribution or contributions totaling more than two thousand five 
hundred dollars ($2,500.00)9. 

(L.B.M.C., § 2.01.310(C).)  

In addition to setting monetary limits on contributions, the Ordinance also limits when 
candidates may receive contributions.  The Ordinance provides that no candidate or officeholder 
or a controlled committee thereof, may “accept any contribution except during an election cycle